

Uxbridge at a Glance

The Corporation of The Township of Uxbridge 51 Toronto Street South, P.O. Box 190 Uxbridge L9P 1T1 905-852-9181 info@uxbridge.ca

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

Trail Capital of Canada



MORE INFO www.uxbridge.ca

Council & Committee Meetings

Meeting Schedule for March, 2024

Friday, March 1, 8:30 a.m. ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE

Monday, March 4
GENERAL PURPOSE AND
ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE,
10:00 a.m.

MUSIC HALL BOARD, 9:00 a.m.

Monday, March 11 NO MEETING – MARCH BREAK HERITAGE COMMITTEE, 7:30 p.m

Wednesday, March 13, 7:00 p.m. COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT

Thursday, March 14, 10:00 a.m. TOURISM ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Monday, March 18 GENERAL PURPOSE AND ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE,

PUBLIC MEETING, ZBA 2021-09, 10850 Conc. Rd. 4 -ENG, 12:30 p.m. ENVIRONMENT AND SUSTAINABILITY COMM., 7:00 p.m.

> Thursday, March 21, 7:00 p.m. LIBRARY BOARD

Monday, March 25 COUNCIL, 10:00 a.m. PUBLIC MEETING, DEVELOPMENT CHARGES BACKGROUND STUDY, 11:30 a.m.

DOWNTOWN REVITALIZATION, 3:00 p.m.

Proclamations for March

- Multiple Myeloma Awareness Month
- March 8 International Women's Day
 - March 18 Transit Operator and Worker Appreciation Day

Notice of Weight Restrictions



Seasonal weight restrictions on Township roads are now in effect.

Restrictions are in place until approx. May 1. Weather conditions will determine the actual end to the enforcement season.

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

Employment Opportunities

Complete details of all open positions are available at https://www.uxbridge.ca/careers

Summer Employment Opportunities:

Community Services - Uxpool Swimming Instructors / Lifeguards - Spring - Closes March 1, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

Office of the CAO - Communications Assistant, summer student Closes March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Parks Department - Horticulture Gardener, contract, union Closes March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Parks Department - Horticulture Summer Student, contractCloses March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Parks Department - Skilled Labourer, contract, union Closes March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Parks Department - Unskilled Labourer, contract, union Closes March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Parks Department - Unskilled Labourer-Grass Cutting, contract, union - Closes March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Parks Department - General Labourer Summer Student, contract Closes March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Public Works and Operations - General Labourers, summer students, contract - Closes March 13, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.

Uxbridge-Scugog Animal Shelter - Animal Control Assistant / Kennel Attendant, contract - Closes March 13, 2024 at 5:00 p.m.

Community Services - Uxpool Swimming Instructors / Lifeguards - Summer - Closes March 29, 2024 at 4:00 p.m

Community Services - Arena Attendant Assistant, summer student (15+), part-time, contract - Closes March 29, 2024 at 4:30 p.m.

Clerks Department - Clerks Jr. Assistant, contract
Closes March 29, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.

Community Services - Assistant Summer Camp Counsellor (Age 15+), contract - Closes March 29, 2024 at 4:30 p.m.

Community Services - Summer Camp Counsellor (Age 16+), contract - Closes March 29, 2024 at 4:30 p.m.

Community Services - Summer Camp Supervisor, contractCloses March 29, 2024 at 4:30 p.m.

Uxbridge Historical Centre - Museum Assistant, contract Closes April 5, 2024

Uxbridge Historical Centre - Collections Assistant, contractCloses April 5, 2024

Coordinator, contract - Closes April 19, 2024

Uxbridge Historical Centre - Museum Educators, contract Closes April 19, 2024

Uxbridge Historical Centre - Museum Preparator, contract Closes April 19, 2024

Lucy Maud Montgomery Society Of Ontario – Project Assistant, summer student - Closes April 19, 2024

Canada Day Fireworks? Have your say - complete our survey! Take the Canada Day Fireworks Survey to help decide how to celebrate Canada's birthday!

Scan here to take the survey

urvey

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE Tell Capital of Counts

Development Charges Take notice that Township of Uxbridge Council is holding a public meeting on March 25th 2024 at 11:30 AM to discuss proposed

Notice of Statutory Public Meeting Regarding

Take notice that Township of Uxbridge Council is holding a public meeting on March 25th, 2024 at 11:30 AM to discuss proposed development charge rates as well as the policies that will be applied throughout the Township. Council will be considering the approval of an updated development charges by-law on a date following this public meeting.

Development charges are fees on new developments that fund growth-related costs to a municipality which are governed by the Development Charges Act, 1997. The Development Charges Background Study relates to the provision of DC eligible Services which includes Library Services, Fire and Rescue, Parks and Recreation, Services Related to a Highway: Public Works and Fleet, Services Related to a Highway: Roads and Related, and Storm Water Drainage and Control Services. The DC Background Study also includes Development-Related Studies for consideration in the DC by-law but the inclusion of studies would be subject to future legislative changes to the DCA.

The public meeting is an opportunity for the public to review and provide comments on the Development Charges Background Study and the proposed Development Charges By-law(s), as required under The Development Charges Act, 1997.

All interested parties are invited to join the public meeting which will be held in a hybrid format allowing for in-person attendance or virtual viewing of the meeting.

Date: Monday, March 25, 2024

Time: 11:30 a.m.

Location: Council Chambers, Township of Uxbridge, 51 Toronto Street S., Uxbridge, ON, L9P 1T1

Please contact the Clerk's Department prior to 4:30 on Friday, March 22, 2024 if you wish to receive the online call-in information before the meeting.

The proposed development charges by-law will not be considered by Council at this meeting. The by-law will be considered by Council at a future meeting, after considering comments received as part of the public meeting and the consultation process.

The Development Charges Background Study and the proposed Development Charges By-law(s) will be available on the Township's website at https://www.uxbridge.ca/en/index.aspx on March 7, 2024. Any person may attend the public meeting and make written or verbal representation either in support of or in opposition to the study and by-law. Registration to speak and written comments should be directed to Carly Somers, Deputy Treasurer no later than 12:00 noon on Wednesday, March 20, 2024, so that necessary arrangements can be made with respect to the agenda. Comments can be sent electronically to Carly Somers, Deputy Treasurer at csomers@uxbridge.ca or to the address below. Comments received before and at the public meeting will be considered by Council before making any changes to the development charges by-law.

Carly Somers, CPA, Deputy Treasurer, Township of Uxbridge 905-852 9181, ext. 210 csomers@uxbridge.ca Web: uxbridge.ca



Take the survey and share feedback about what is working well and changes you would like to see

Scan here to take our Age Friendly Survey



TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE
Trell Capital of Canada

Paper copies are available at Town Hall, the Senior's Centre or the Public Library.

On-line: surveymonkey.com/r/AgeFriendlyUxbridge





email: accessibility@uxbridge.ca phone: 905-852-9181 ext.209